we already know that potential economic savings are not the key driver for

consumers to engage in sharing/renting and that the spread of sharing/renting will

reach at most 4.2% of EU citizens in 2030 in the most ambitious scenario. Therefore,

potential consumer spending on durable and shareable goods will not go down by the

full 2.2%, but only a fraction of that. Therefore, we can expect the macroeconomic

impacts from sharing and renting to be marginal. The case study on Peerby (see

 European Commission Environmental potential of the collaborative economy

63

Annex 7) found that 2.2% of current household expenditure is on shareable and

durable goods as illustrated again in Table 3-8. In our collaborative economy

scenarios, we take however more realistic assumptions and assume that 5%

(moderate) and 10% (ambitious) of the maximum potential of cost savings would be

realised by 2030.

Table 3-8 Potential savings in household expenditure from sharing/renting consumer
durables

Category
Current
expenditureA

%
shareable
&
durableB

Potential
savingsC -
100%
shared

Reference
scenario
- 5%
shared

Ambitious
scenario -
10%
shared

Clothing 4% 0.25% 6% 0.3% 6%

Footwear 0.9% 0% - - -

Furniture and furnishings,
carpets

1.8% 0.15% 8% 0.4% 0.8%

Household textiles 0.4% 0.05% 13% 0.65% 0.13%

Household appliances 0.8% 0.4% 50% 2.5% 5%

Glassware, tableware and
household utensils

0.5% 0.06% 12% 0.6% 1.2%

Tools and equipment for house
and garden

0.4% 0.3% 75% 3.75% 7.5%

Goods/services for routine
household maintenance

1.5% 0% - - -

Audio-visual, photographic and
information processing
equipment

1.3% 0.46% 35% 1.75% 3.5%

Other major durables for
recreation/culture

0.4% 0.2% 50% 2.5% 5%

Other recreational items and
equipment, gardens and pets

2.0% 0.2% 10% 0.5% 1%

Recreational and cultural
services

3.1% 0% - - -

Newspapers, books and
stationery

1.1% 0.14% 13% 0.65% 1.3%

Package holidays 0.6% 0% - - -

Total 18.8% 2.2%

A = Share of household expenditures on the respective item in the annual total of household expenditures
for an average EU household in 2015, sourced from the Eurostat Household Budget Survey

B = The estimated share of expenditure on products in the respective expenditure category that are
durable and can be shared – for detailed calculated see Annex 7

C = Calculated as (% shareable and durable / current expenditure)

These assumptions do not imply that we think that this business model will not grow

strongly until 2030, but rather that the economic savings from this business model are